. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1111 Version: 1 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/13/2018 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City
Council

On agenda: 12/11/2018 Final action: 12/11/2018

Title: Subject: Amendment To Centro Legal De La Raza Professional Services Agreement

From: Housing And Community Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing A First Amendment To The Professional Services
Agreement For Anti-Displacement Services With Centro Legal De La Raza Expanding The Scope To
Include Six Months Of Continuation Legal Services To Low-Income Tenants Related To The Rent
Adjustment Ordinance And Tenant Protection Ordinance And Increasing The Agreement Amount To
Cover The Expanded Services By $118,405 From The Rent Adjustment Program Fund (2413)
Increasing The Current Two-Year Agreement Amount Of $2,200,000 Funded From The Affordable
Housing Trust Fund (1870) To A Total Amount Of $2,318,405; And Authorizing The Advance Payment
Of $40,000 From The Affordable Housing Trust Fund (1870) For A Grant Pool To Enable The
Emergency Financial Assistance Grants Specified In Agreement To Be Provided To Eligible Recipients
In A Timeframe That Addresses Emergency Needs.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. 87466 CMS

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

12/11/2018 1 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

12/4/2018 1 *Special Community & Economic Approved the Recommendation of Staff, Pass
Development Committee and Forward
11/15/2018 1 *Rules & Legislation Committee Scheduled
Subject: Amendment To Centro Legal De La Raza Professional Services Agreement
From: Housing And Community Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing A First Amendment To The Professional Services
Agreement For Anti-Displacement Services With Centro Legal De La Raza Expanding The Scope To
Include Six Months Of Continuation Legal Services To Low-Income Tenants Related To The Rent
Adjustment Ordinance And Tenant Protection Ordinance And Increasing The Agreement Amount To
Cover The Expanded Services By $118,405 From The Rent Adjustment Program Fund (2413)
Increasing The Current Two-Year Agreement Amount Of $2,200,000 Funded From The Affordable
Housing Trust Fund (1870) To A Total Amount Of $2,318,405; And Authorizing The Advance Payment
Of $40,000 From The Affordable Housing Trust Fund (1870) For A Grant Pool To Enable The
Emergency Financial Assistance Grants Specified In Agreement To Be Provided To Eligible Recipients
In A Timeframe That Addresses Emergency Needs.

City of Oakland Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 18-1111, Version: 1

City of Oakland Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

